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IM

TK

CE1

CE2

G1

A1

PWM

PV

PA

PB

Component Description

Contactor Fan

Fan dryer

Contactor Line

Contactor Delta

Contactor Star

Contactor Dryer

Contactor Fan Enclosure Electric

Contactor Auxiliary 1

Contactor Auxiliary 2

Contactor Auxiliary 3

Contactor Auxiliary 4

Main motor

Dryer fan (cooler)

Hermetic compressor motor

Electric panel fan

Electric panel fan

Overload relay / main motor

Overload relay / fan cooler

2 poles circuit breaker

1-pole circuit breaker

Command fuse

Power terminal

Control terminal / 24 VCA

Control terminal / 220 VCA

Bar terminal

Transformer Control

Emergency stop

Intake solenoid valve

Solenoid valve for modulating control

Solenoid valve, slow relief / pneumatic retention

Electronic condensate drain

Phase fault and sequence relay

Timer relay

Hour meter

Signal lamp

Thermometer / thermostat

Load / Unload pressures switch

Unload pressure switch

Safety pressure switch

Low pressure switch

Frequency converter

Softstarter

Compressor electronic controller

Dryer electronic controller

Delivery pressure transducer

Internal pressure transducer

PWM 4 ... 20ma converter

PTC relay

Fan pressure switch (dryer)

High pressure switch (dryer)

Low pressure switch (dryer)

Fan overload switch

Differencial pressure switch

Start button compressor / dryer

Stop button compressor / dryer

M ~

M ~

M ~

M ~

M ~

M ~

M1

M2

M3

M4

M5

M6

A B

NL3L2L1

Component Description Component Description
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2

QN
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4
QN

K1

K2

K3

K4

K5

K6

KA1

KA2

KA3

KA4
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2
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4

5

6
FT1

FN

1
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3

4

5

6
FT2

1X0

2

1

4

2

1

4

2

1

4

2

1

4

TN

Y1

Y2

Y3

PURG

H

HN

KTN

TR1

P1

P2

P3

P4

TP1

TP2

KSFF

B1

KP1

S1

TMP2

TMP1

1X1

1X2

XSN

S2

I>

I> I>

h

PPPP

PPPP

PPPP

PPPP

ΘΘΘΘ

ΘΘΘΘ

ΘΘΘΘ

ΘΘΘΘ

R1

Heating resistence / hermetic compressorE1

QN Switch disconnector / 3 poles

Overload relay
1

2

3

4

5

6
FTN

1 3 5

2 4 6

Dryer temperature sensor

Discharge temperature sensor

Heating resistence / main motor

Oil filter restrictionRFO

RFA Air filter restriction
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Command circuit breaker (Q2)Contactor Line (K1)

Overload relay (FT1)

Fan motor cooler (M2)Power supply - 3~208-230Vca - 50/60Hz

24Vca24Vca230Vca

230Vca

Transformer Control (T1)Terminal box (1X0)

Connection: 460V

012.2183-0

Spare partTAG

FT1

Plate Grounding

F1

F3

+
EX

T

10mm²

+
EX

T

5L3

6T3

3L2

4T2

1L1

2T1

K1
5.5:E

1L1

2T1

3L2

4T2

5L3

6T3

FT1
40-50A

95

96

5.
4:

B

1 2

PE2

M2
190W
230V
0,83A
60Hz

2700RPM
2 Pólos
FS 1,00

I máx. 0,83A

M
1~

1,6A
1X2:F4

1,6A
1X2:F5

1 2

3 4

6A

Q2

I>
I>

1L1

2T1

K4
5.3:E

3L2

4T2

5L3

6T3

0,75 mm² 0,75 mm²

F2

2A

1X2:F1

2A

1X2:F2

2A

1X2:F3

0,75 mm²

0,75 mm²

0,75 mm²

0,75 mm²

PE3
1,5 mm²

2 7

4 8

3 6

1 5

PE

T1

208/230/460V-230/24V

1X0
R

S

T

10mm²

10mm²

10mm²

10mm²

10mm²

1,5mm²

1,5mm²

1,5mm²

1,5mm²

1,5mm²

1,5mm² 1,5mm²

1,5mm²

1,5mm²

T2 T3 T1

PE

M1
460V

15cv / 11kW
17,4A
60Hz

3515RPM
2 Pólos
FS 1,15

I máx. 20,01A

3~
M

T8 T9 T7

T5 T6 T4

T1-T7T3-T9T2-T8

PE

M1
208V

15cv / 11kW
38,5A
60Hz

3515RPM
2 Pólos
FS 1,15

I máx. 44,275A

3~
M

EX
T

T11 T12 T10

1,5mm²

1,5mm²

6mm²

PE
PE

PE
PE

L1 / 5.2:D

L2 / 5.2:D

L3 / 5.2:D

F.A / 5.1:A

F.B / 5.1:B

L1

L3

PE

L2
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Control Diagram
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24Vca

OPTIONAL

Emergency stop (B1) Delivery pressure transducer (TP1)

Discharge temperature sensor (TMP1)

On/Off (Remote)

Overload relay (FT1)

Communication RS485Power supply 24Vca (CE1)Power supply - 1~24Vca - 50/60Hz

Safety fuse

CT2CT1 CT2

Communication RS485Analogic inputs

CT1

CONTROL III

Digital inputs

Relay outputs

220Vca

Power supply

Phase sequence

A1

A2

K1

1L1 2T1 4.3:C
3L2 4T2 4.3:C
5L3 6T3 4.3:C

1413

2221

1,6A

1X1:F1

x1 x2

TMP1

Θ

PE
PE4

+EXT

x1 x2

TP1

Θ

1,6A

1X1:F2

1,5 mm²

+EXT

21X1

1X1 1

1X1 3

1X1 4

1X1 5

1X1 6

A1

A2

PURG2
24Vca

PURG2:PE

+EXT

PE
PE5

CE
1:

9 10

U
A1

:1
9

U
B1

:2
0

U
C1

:2
1

C1
:2

7

B1
:2

8

A1
:2

9 CE1-PE:8

CE
1:

1 2 3 4 5

CE
1:

22 23 30 31

CE
1:

13

14 15 16 17 18 C1
:2

4

B1
:2

5

A1
:2

6

CE
1:

(A
) 

6

(B
) 

7

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5

A1

A2

K4

1L1 2T1 4.7:D
3L2 4T2 4.7:D
5L3 6T3 4.7:D

1413

95

96

FT1
4.3:D

A1

A2

Y1

Y1:PE

PE
PE6

+EXT

21 22

B1

5.3:B

11

12

B1
5.2:D

0,75 mm²

0,75 mm²

0,75 mm²

0,75 mm²

0,75 mm²

F.A/4.8:A

F.B/4.8:B

L1/4.6:B

L2/4.6:B

L3/4.6:B
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Panel Layout
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1/ L1 3/ L2 5/ L3

6/ T34/ T22/ T1

3 T20

A1

A2

11

3. 4. 5. 6.

K1

SIEMENS

FT1

K4

Q2

"A"

40
0 

m
m

B1

50
/6
0H
z

N
º0
00
00
0/
00
1

20
8V

23
0V

46
0V

24
V

23
0V

T1

Cord 6: Solenoid valve (Y1)

Cord 27: Ground

Cord 14: Discharge temperature sensor

Cord 5: Pressure transducer (TP1)

Cord 1: Fan (Cooler)

Cord 10: Controller Ground

Cord 9: Controller and Emergency button

1X0

009.0319-0

1X21X1
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Mounting Plate Layout
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35
 m

m

Detail of the rail - DIN 3

200 mm

(3
x)

 6
 m

m

150 mm

85
 m

m

165 mm

(2
x)

 6
 m

m

35
 m

m

Detail of the rail - DIN 3

300 mm

1

2

15 mm 75 mm 75 mm 35 mm

(8x) M4 hexagonal rivet

(3x) Lifting Support DIN Rail

(14x) M5 hexagonal rivet

1

55 mm 88 mm 22 mm

2

16
3,

5 
m

m

(4x) ø 16 mmø 21,5 mm

ø 35 mm

ø 38 mm

ø 50 mm
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QuantityManufacturerSchulz codeManufacturer's codeDescriptionProject tagsItem

Pc009.0319-0 009.0319-0 1

Pc2 B1 Emergency stop, Line BESG 012.1892-0 1

B1 2

PcFT1 Overload relay, 40 - 50A, Size S2 012.1958-0 1

PcK1 Contactor, 50A, 24V AC 012.1930-0 1

PcK1 Surge suppressor, RC network, Size S0, 24/48V AC 012.1946-0 1

Pc1X0...1X2;K1;Q2 End bracket, gray color 012.1341-0 8

PcK4 Contactor, 7A, 24 V AC 012.1923-0 1

PcK4 012.1947-0 1

PcQ2 012.1962-0 1

PcT1 Transformer Control, 300VA, 208/230/460V - 230/24V, 50/60Hz 012.1882-0 1

Pc1X0 Terminal, Gray color, 16mm² 012.1479-0 3

Pc1X0 End cover, Terminal, Gray color, 16mm² 012.1480-0 1

Base panel, Assembly, SRP 3005/3040 Compact

PcNC contact, Emergency stop, Line BESG 012.1899-0

Pc20;22;34 1X1;1X2 Fused terminal, gray color, 2,5mm² 012.1339-0 7

Pc1X1;1X2 Single safety fuse, 1,6A, delayded, 5 X 20mm 012.1622-0 4

Pc1X1;1X2 End cover, Fused terminal, gray color, 2,5mm² 012.1386-0 224;45

Miniature circuit-breaker, two-pole, 6A, C

Surge suppressor, RC network, Size S00, 24/48V AC

Pc1X1 Terminal, Gray color, 2,5mm² 012.1336-0 6

8;12;15

10

11

21;23;42

26;28...32

9

6

14;16;17

18

3;4

7

Pc33 1X1 End cover, Terminal, Gray color, 2,5mm² 012.1342-0 1

USIMETAL

WEG

WEG

SIEMEN

SIEMEN

SIEMEN

WEG

SIEMEN

SIEMEN

SIEMEN

PÓLUX

WEG

WEG

WEG

STP

WEG

WEG

Base panel, Assembly, SRP

Emergency stop, Line BESG

NC contact, Emergency stop,

Overload relay, 40 - 50A, Size

Contactor, 50A, 24V AC

Surge suppressor, RC network,

End bracket, gray color

Contactor, 7A, 24 V AC

Surge suppressor, RC network,

Miniature circuit-breaker,

Transformer Control, 300VA,

Terminal, Gray color, 16mm²

End cover, Terminal, Gray color,

Fused terminal, gray color,

Single safety fuse, 1,6A,

End cover, Fused terminal, gray

Terminal, Gray color, 2,5mm²

End cover, Terminal, Gray color,

13

WEG

Pc35;38;40 1X2 Single safety fuse, 2A, fast, 5 X 20mm Single safety fuse, 2A, fast, 5 X 012.0564-0 3

5

1
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DescriptionProject tagsProject tags Description

B1

FT1

K1

K4

Q2

T1

1X0

1X0

1X0

1X1

1X1

Base panel, Assembly, SRP 3005/3040 Compact

Emergency stop, Line BESG

Overload relay, 40 - 50A, Size S2

Contactor, 50A, 24V AC

Contactor, 7A, 24 V AC

Terminal, Gray color, 16mm²

Terminal, Gray color, 16mm²

Terminal, Gray color, 16mm²

Fused terminal, gray color, 2,5mm²

Fused terminal, gray color, 2,5mm²

Terminal, Gray color, 2,5mm²

Terminal, Gray color, 2,5mm²

Terminal, Gray color, 2,5mm²

Terminal, Gray color, 2,5mm²

009.0319-0

Miniature circuit-breaker, two-pole, 6A, C

Transformer Control, 300VA, 208/230/460V - 230/24V, 50/60Hz

Terminal, Gray color, 2,5mm²1X1

Terminal, Gray color, 2,5mm²1X1

Fused terminal, gray color, 2,5mm²

Fused terminal, gray color, 2,5mm²

1X1

1X2

1X2

Fused terminal, gray color, 2,5mm²1X2

Fused terminal, gray color, 2,5mm²1X2

1X1

1X1

1X1

Fused terminal, gray color, 2,5mm²1X2
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